

17.12.2024
Item No.
AD 12
Saswata

C.O. 3213 of 2024

**Bhuban Mudi @ Bhuban Mohan Mudi
versus
Itu Ghosh**

Mr. Pujon Chatterjee
Mr. S. Bhattacharya

...For the petitioner

Mr. Amitava Pain
Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee

...For the opposite party

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is retained with the Court.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for extension of the subsisting interim order.
3. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and considering the fact that the interim order passed on 10th September 2024 is continuing without there being any vacating application and is valid till the end of December 2024, I am of the view that the interim order should be extended till the end of June 2025 or until further orders of this Court, whichever is earlier
4. List this matter under the heading “*contested application*” in the **combined monthly list of March 2025**.
5. All parties shall act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from this Court’s official website.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)