

D/L- 10
30/06/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 3213 of 2024

**Bhuban Mudi @ Bhuban Mohan Mudi
Vs.
Itu Ghosh**

Mr. Pujon Chatterjee
Mr. S. Bhattacharya

...for the petitioner

Mr. Pulakesh Halder
Mr. Tarak Nath Halder

....for the opposite party

After hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, the interim order passed on December 17, 2024 is extended till the end of the month of November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)