

27.11.2025
Item No.8
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CO 3213 of 2024
Bhuban Mudi alias Bhuban Mohan Mudi
Vs
Itu Ghosh

Mr. Arik Banerjee
Mr. Pujon Chatterjee
Mr. S. Bhattacharyya
... for the petitioner

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the defendant/petitioner that they have been intimated that the plaintiff/opposite party herein has expired.

It appears that the opposite party/plaintiff herein instituted a suit before the trial Court and, as such, the legal heirs of the plaintiff shall be taking steps before the trial Court.

Learned counsels who represented the opposite party on the earlier date have not appeared today.

The petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon the learned counsels who appeared on the earlier date and take the necessary instructions from the learned counsel before the trial Court.

On hearing the learned counsels for the petitioner, the interim order which is in force be extended till 26th February, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)