

CO 3213 of 2024

24.02.26
Sl-3
Ct.551
(Samar)

Bhuban Mudi alias Bhuban Mohan Mudi
v.
Itu Ghosh

Mr. Pujon Chatterjee,

....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pulakesh Bajpai,
Mr. Tarak Nath Halder,

.... for the OP.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading **“*Extension of Interim Order*”** upon being mentioned therefor.
2. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties. It is noticed that the interim order passed earlier has been extended from time to time and is still in force.
3. The subsisting interim order shall stand extended till March 20, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter be listed before the regular bench at the convenience of the Hon’ble Judge.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)