

20.03.2026
Item No.33
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CO 3213 of 2024

**Bhuban Mudi alias Bhuban Mohan Mudi
Vs
Itu Ghosh**

Mr. Arik Banerjee (through VC)
Mr. Pujon Chatterjee
... for the petitioner
Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee
Mr. Taraknath Halder
... for the O.P.

Interim order which is in force be extended
till 30th April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is
earlier.

Matter be ‘Specially Fixed’ for hearing on
17th April, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)