

**17.04.2026
Item No.35
Court No. 30
MKP**

CO 3213 of 2024

**Bhuban Mudi Alias Bhuban Mohan Mudi
-vs-
Itu Ghosh**

Mr. Pujon Chatterjee
... for the Petitioner

Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee
Mr. Taraknath Halder
.....for the Opposite Party

1. The endorsement of 'specially fixed matter' be withdrawn and the matter be placed before the bench having determination on and from 20.04.2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)